# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the spelling of the third assignee address previously recorded on Reel 028212 Frame 0736. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct spelling to be "Meguro-ku" and not "Meguro-ky".

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Koichi Arishima	03/29/2012
Yoshi Kurosawa	04/02/2012
Fumiaki Hanawa	04/02/2012
Ryo Nagase	05/14/2012
Toshiaki Eguchi	03/26/2012
Naohide Goto	03/26/2012

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NTT Electronics Corporation	
Street Address:	-32, Shin-urashimacho 1-chome, Kanagawa-ku	
City:	Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	2210031	

Name:	Nippon Telegraph and Telephone Corporation	
Street Address:	3-1, Otemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	1008116	

Name:	Honda Tsushin Kogyo Co. Ltd.	
Street Address:	18-12, Megurohoncho 6-chome, Meguro-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	1528520	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

PATENT

REEL: 028434 FRAME: 0132

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13509934	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (801)328-1707 Phone: 801.533.9800

Email: dtangren@wnlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Dana L. Tangren

Address Line 1: 60 East South Temple

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14321.155

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dana L. Tangren

Total Attachments: 11

source=14321.155 corrected assignment#page1.tif

source=14321.155 corrected assignment#page2.tif

source=14321.155 corrected assignment#page3.tif

source=14321.155 corrected assignment#page4.tif

source=14321.155 corrected assignment#page5.tif

source=14321.155 corrected assignment#page6.tif

source=14321.155 corrected assignment#page7.tif

source=14321.155 corrected assignment#page8.tif

source=14321.155 corrected assignment#page9.tif

source=14321.155 corrected assignment#page10.tif

source=14321.155 corrected assignment#page11.tif

PATENT REEL: 028434 FRAME: 0133



# **United States Patent and Trademark Office**



Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

# Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Koichi Arishima	03/29/2012
Yoshi Kurosawa	04/02/2012
Fumiaki Hanawa	04/02/2012
Ryo Nagase	05/14/2012
Toshiaki Eguchi	03/26/2012
Naohide Goto	03/26/2012

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NTT Electronics Corporation	
Street Address:	1-32, Shin-urashimacho 1-chome, Kanagawa-ku	
City:	Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	2210031	

Name:	Nippon Telegraph and Telephone Corporation
Street Address:	3-1, Otemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
1.3 A. A. H	

Postal Code:

Postal Code:

eda wa e Nite Mari Atri			
Name:	Honda Tsushin Kogyo Co. Ltd.		
Street Address:	18-12, Megurohoncho 6-chome, Meguro-ku Meguro-ku		
City:	Tokyo		
State/Country:	IAPAN		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

1008116

1528520

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13509934	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(801)328-1707

Phone:

801-533-9800

Email:

dtangren@wnlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

Dana L. Tangren

Address Line 1:

60 East South Temple 1000 Eagle Gate Tower

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:

Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET

14321.155

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Dana L. Tangren

Signature:

**NUMBER:** 

/dana l. tangren/

Date:

05/15/2012

#### **Total Attachments: 9**

source=14321.155 assignment#page1.tif

source=14321.155 assignment#page2.tif

source=14321.155 assignment#page3.tif

source=14321.155 assignment#page4.tif

source=14321.155 assignment#page5.tif

source=14321.155 assignment#page6.tif

source=14321.155 assignment#page7.tif

source=14321.155 assignment#page8.tif

source=14321.155 assignment#page9.tif

#### RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

PAT1957055

Receipt Date:

05/15/2012

Fee Amount:

\$40

# WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

PATENT APPLICATION Docket No: 14321.155

Workman Nydegger 1

1000 Eagle Gale 100	∧ <b>Ċ</b> T
60 East South Templ	e
Salt Lake City, Utah	8411

Form P4

## ASSIGNMENT

We the under signed, hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignor", are the inventors of an invention entitled OPTICAL CONNECTOR PLUG Preferred embodiments of said invention are disclosed in a United States patent application which:

- is executed concurrently herewith for filing in the United States Patent and [] Trademark Office.
- was previously filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Application Serial No.
- is a United States National Application of PCT International Application No. [X] PCT/JP2010/006727 \_\_\_\_\_\_, filed \_\_\_\_\_\_November 17, 2010

The Assignees, (1) NTT ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, having a principal place of business at 1-32, Shin-urashimacho 1-chome, Kanagawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 2210031 Japan, (2) NIPPON TELEGRAPH AND TELEPHONE CORPORATION, having a principal place of business at 3-1, Otemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 1008116 Japan and (3) HONDA TSUSHIN KOGYO CO LTD, having a principal place of business at 18-12, Megurohoncho 6chome, Meguro-ku, Tokyo 1528520 Japan desire to secure the entire right, title and interest in said invention.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to Assignor by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledge, ASSIGNOR HEREBY ASSIGNS TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title, and interest in the above identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations in part of said application, or reissues or extensions of letters patent or patents granted thereon, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries.

The right to claim the benefits of any prior related United States or foreign patent applications.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, to issue any and all patents on said application to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and behalf of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor hereby agrees, without further consideration, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request Assignor to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States applications and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of Assignor's ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said application.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon Assignor's heirs and legal representatives.

Full name of sole or first inventor

Koichi		AKISHIMA
(GIVEN NAME)	(MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)
Inventor's signature	oichi Arighin	'as
Date 20/2/3/29	Country of Citizenship	apan
Address <u>c/o NTT ELECTR</u>	ONICS CORPORATION, 1-32, S	Shin-urashimacho 1 -chome,
Kanagawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, I	Kanagawa 2210031 Japan	
Full name of second inventor, is	any	
Yoshi		KUROSAWA
(GIVEN NAME)	(MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)
Inventor's signature	Yospi Kurosa	wa
Date 2012/4/2	Country of Citizenship	Japan
Address <u>c/o NTT ELECTR</u>	ONICS CORPORATION, 1-32,	Shin-urashimacho 1 -chome,
Kanagawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, J	Kanagawa 2210031 Japan	

Full name of third inventor, if any		TT A 'NT A XX7 A
Fumiaki (GIVEN NAME)	(MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	HANAWA  FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)
(GIVEN NAME)		•
- 1 P	emiaki /danan	· · ·
Date	Country of Citizenship _	Japan
Address <u>c/o NTT ELECTRON</u>	ICS CORPORATION, 1-32	2, Shin-urashimacho 1 -chome,
Kanagawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kana	gawa 2210031 Japan	
Full name of fourth inventor, if any		3.1. G + GT
Ryo	The state of the s	NAGASE  FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)
(GIVEN NAME)	(MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	FAMILI (OR LASI WAIME)
Inventor's signature		
Date	Country of Citizenship	Japan
Address Atsugi-shi, Kanagawa-		
Address Atsugi-siii, Kanagawa-	Kon, Japan	
Full name of fifth inventor, if any		
Toshiaki		EGUCHI
(GIVEN NAME)	(MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)
Inventor's signature		
Date	Country of Citizenship	Japan
Address <u>c/o HONDA TSUSHII</u>		
		, ineguronomeno o eneme,
Meguro-ku, Tokyo 1528520 Japan		
Full name of sixth inventor, if any		GOTTO.
Naohide	(MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	GOTO  FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)
(GIVEN NAME)	(MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	FAMILI (OR LASI NAME)
Inventor's signature		- CANAL
Date	Country of Citizenship	Japan
Address <u>c/o HONDA TSUSH</u>	IN KOGYO CO LTD. 18-1	2, Megurohoncho 6-chome,
Meguro-ku Tokyo 1528520 Japan	•	_

## PATENT APPLICATION Docket No:

November 17, 2010

#### WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Workman Nydegger 1000 Fagle Gate Tower

1000 Eagle Cate Tov	
60 East South Templ	
Salt Lake City, Utah	8411

Form P4

#### ASSIGNMENT

We the under signed, hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignor", are the inventors of an invention entitled OPTICAL CONNECTOR PLUG Preferred embodiments of said invention are disclosed in a United States patent application which:

Lj	Trademark Office.	lu
[]	was previously filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Application Serial No.	,
[X]	is a United States National Application of PCT International Application No	0

filed

The Assignees, (1) NTT ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, having a principal place of business at 1-32, Shin-urashimacho 1-chome, Kanagawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 2210031 Japan, (2) NIPPON TELEGRAPH AND TELEPHONE CORPORATION, having a principal place of business at 3-1, Otemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 1008116 Japan and (3) HONDA TSUSHIN KOGYO CO LTD, having a principal place of business at 18-12, Megurohoncho 6chome, Meguro-ku, Tokyo 1528520 Japan desire to secure the entire right, title and interest in said invention.

PCT/JP2010/006727

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to Assignor by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledge, ASSIGNOR HEREBY ASSIGNS TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title, and interest in the above identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations in part of said application, or reissues or extensions of letters patent or patents granted thereon, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries.

The right to claim the benefits of any prior related United States or foreign patent applications.

1

**PATENT** REEL: 028434 FRAME: 0139 Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, to issue any and all patents on said application to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and behalf of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor hereby agrees, without further consideration, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request Assignor to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States applications and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of Assignor's ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said application.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon Assignor's heirs and legal representatives.

Full name of sole or first inventor

Koichi		ARISHIMA
(GIVEN NAME)	(MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)
Inventor's signature	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
Date	Country of Citizenship	Japan
Address <u>c/o NTT ELECTR</u>	ONICS CORPORATION, 1-32,	Shin-urashimacho 1-chome,
Kanagawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, k	Kanagawa 2210031 Japan	
Full name of second inventor, if	any	
Yoshi		KUROSAWA
(GIVEN NAME)	(MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)
Inventor's signature		
Date	Country of Citizenship	Japan
Address <u>c/o NTT ELECTR</u>	ONICS CORPORATION, 1-32,	Shin-urashimacho 1-chome,
Kanagawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, I	Kanagawa 2210031 Japan	

Fumiaki		HANAWA
(GIVEN NAME)	(MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)
nventor's signature		
Date	_Country of Citizenship _	Japan
Address <u>c/o NTT ELECTRON</u>	CS CORPORATION, 1-32,	Shin-urashimacho 1 -chome,
Canagawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kana	gawa 2210031 Japan	
full name of fourth inventor, if any		
Ryo (GIVEN NAME)	(MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	NAGASE  FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)
	(MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
nventor's signature	2 Myer	
Date May. 14, 2012	Country of Citizenship _	Japan
Address Atsugi-shi, Kanagawa-	cen, Japan	
Full name of fifth inventor, if any Toshiaki (GIVEN NAME)  Inventor's signature	(MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	EGUCHI FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)
	Country of Citizenship _	Ianan
		-
Address c/o HONDA TSUSHIN	I KOGYO CO LTD. 18-12.	
		Wieguronomeno o-enome,
Meguro-ku, Tokyo 1528520 Japan		tyreguronomeno o enome,
		integrational of the second
		GOTO
Meguro-ku, Tokyo 1528520 Japan Full name of sixth inventor, if any	(MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	
Meguro-ku, Tokyo 1528520 Japan Full name of sixth inventor, if any Naohide		GOTO FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)
Meguro-ku, Tokyo 1528520 Japan Full name of sixth inventor, if any Naohide (GIVEN NAME)	(MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	GOTO FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)
Meguro-ku, Tokyo 1528520 Japan  Full name of sixth inventor, if any Naohide (GIVEN NAME)  Inventor's signature	(MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME) Country of Citizenship	GOTO FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)  Japan

#### WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

PATENT APPLICATION

Docket No: 14321. 155

Workman Nydegger 1000 Eagle Gate Tower 60 East South Temple Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

[X]

Form P4	
	ASSIGNMENT
	der signed, hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignor", are the inventors of an atitled OPTICAL CONNECTOR PLUG Preferred embodiments of said invention are disclosed in a United States patent application which:
[]	is executed concurrently herewith for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
[]	was previously filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Application Serial No.
	i

is a United States National Application of PCT International Application No.

PCT/JP2010/006727 , filed November 17, 2010

The Assignees, (1) NTT ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, having a principal place of business at 1-32, Shin-urashimacho 1-chome, Kanagawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 2210031 Japan, (2) NIPPON TELEGRAPH AND TELEPHONE CORPORATION, having a principal place of business at 3-1, Otemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 1008116 Japan and (3) HONDA TSUSHIN KOGYO CO LTD, having a principal place of business at 18-12, Megurohoncho 6-chome, Meguro-ku, Tokyo 1528520 Japan desire to secure the entire right, title and interest in said invention.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to Assignor by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledge, ASSIGNOR HEREBY ASSIGNS TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title, and interest in the above identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations in part of said application, or reissues or extensions of letters patent or patents granted thereon, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries.

The right to claim the benefits of any prior related United States or foreign patent applications.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, to issue any and all patents on said application to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and behalf of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor hereby agrees, without further consideration, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request Assignor to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States applications and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of Assignor's ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said application.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon Assignor's heirs and legal representatives.

Full name of sole or first inventor

Koichi		ARISHIMA
(GIVEN NAME)	(MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)
Inventor's signature		
Date	Country of Citizenship	Japan
Address <u>c/o NTT ELEC</u>	TRONICS CORPORATION, 1-32	, Shin-urashimacho 1 -chome,
Kanagawa-ku, Yokohama-sh	ii, Kanagawa 2210031 Japan	
Full name of second inventor	r, if any	KIDOGAWA
Yoshi (GIVEN NAME)	(MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	KUROSAWA  FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)
Inventor's signature	(MDDDD IIIIMD OX IIIMD)	
Date	Country of Citizenship	Japan
Address <u>c/o NTT ELEC</u>	TRONICS CORPORATION, 1-32	, Shin-urashimacho 1 -chome,
Kanagawa-ku, Yokohama-sh	ii. Kanagawa 2210031 Japan	

Full name of third inventor, if a	iny	HANAWA
(GIVEN NAME)	(MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)
Inventor's signature	Anguar and a second a second and a second an	
Date	Country of Citizenship	Japan
Address <u>c/o NTT ELECTI</u>	RONICS CORPORATION, 1-32,	Shin-urashimacho 1 -chome,
Kanagawa-ku, Yokohama-shi,	Kanagawa 2210031 Japan	
,	<u> </u>	,
Full name of fourth inventor, if	any	NAGASE
Ryo (GIVEN NAME)	(MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)
Inventor's signature	<b>,</b>	,
	Country of Citizenship	Ianan
		оприи
Address <u>Atsugi-shi, Kanaga</u>	iwa-ken, Japan	
•		·
Full name of fifth inventor, if a	ny .	HOVIOYA
Toshiaki (GIVEN NAME)	(MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	EGUCHI  FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)
Inventor's signature	4 ,	
_	,	
	0/2 Country of Citizenship _	
Address <u>c/o HONDA TSU</u>	<u>SHIN KOGYO CO LTD, 18-12, 1</u>	Megurohoncho 6-chome,
Meguro-ku, Tokyo 1528520 Ja	pan	
Full name of sixth inventor, if	any	a o mo
Naohide (GIVEN NAME)	(MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	GOTO  FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)
Inventor's signature	noohide.	0
, ,		
	/2Country of Citizenship _	•
Address <u>c/o HONDA TSU</u>	ISHIN KOGYO CO LTD, 18-12,	Megurohoncho 6-chome,
Maguro ku Tokyo 1528520 Is	non	